July 6, 2023

Johnson County Board of Equalization

The Johnson County Board of Equalization met in regular session on Thursday July 6, 2023. Johnson County Commissioners present were, David Borrenpohl District 1, Ted Evans District 2, Les Agena District 3

Notice of the Johnson County Commissioner's meeting was sent to each post office in Johnson County, it was posted in the Johnson County Courthouse, posted on the Johnson County Website at johnsoncounty.ne.gov and was sent to the Tecumseh Chieftain on Friday July 1, 2023.

Sierra Flint Deputy County Clerk is recording the minutes.

County Assessor Terry Keebler was present.

Chairman Borrenpohl declared the meeting open at 1:00 P.M.

Chairman Borrenpohl acknowledged that the open meetings act was posted by the entrance of the Johnson County Board Room.

A motion was made by Evans and was seconded by Agena to approve the agenda. Yeas: Evans, Agena, Borrenpohl, Nays: none motion carried.

A motion was made by Evans and was seconded by Agena to approve the minutes from June 20, 2023. Yeas: Evans, Agena, Borrenpohl, Nays; none motion carried.

A motion was made by Agena and was seconded by Evans to approve the overvalued and undervalued Property notices from the County Board. Yeas: Evans, Agena, Borrenpohl, Nays none motion carried.

The following parcels were corrected 490027156,490011462,490013074,490010857,490082253,490011993.

Protest Hearings were held on the following with no action taken:

Protest Number	Parcel
23-01	490025234
23-04	490019951
23-05	490035272
23-06	490022197
23-10	490035949
23-13	490044794
23-14	490015158
23-15	490010849
23-19	490021948
23-20	490020283
23-21	490022960
23-09	490012639
23-25	490014712
23-02	490008828
23-26	490003656
23-27	490027040
23-28	490035213
23-29	490032168
23-30	490010881
23-31	490010903
23-32	490010911
23-33	490010873

23-08	490022510	
The next Board of Ed	qualization will be July 18 th ri	ight after the County Board regular meeting
The Johnson County	Board of Equalization adjou	rned the meeting at 4:33 P.M.
		David Borrenpohl, Chairman
		Sierra Flint, Deputy County Clerk

490023509

23-24